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SPOrts 
ARE YOU READY FOR SOME FOOTBALL? 

Both Dallas and Lake-Lehman gridiron teams open Friday with away games 

    

      

CHARLOTTE BARTIZEK PHOTOS/ FOR THE DALLAS POST 

Seniors and coaches of the 2011 Lake-Lehman High School football team are ready for their sea- 

son which begins Friday at Old Forge. 

KNIGHT) 
schedule 

Friday, Sept. 2 — at Old Forge, 
7 p.m. 

Friday, Sept. 9 - Lackawanna 
Trail, 7 p.m. 

Friday, Sept. 16 — at Wyoming 
Area, 7 p.m. 

Friday, Sept. 23 — Holy Re- Bill Hillman (No. 13) will share 
deemer, 7 p.m. quarterback duties for the 

Friday, Sept. 30 - at Meyers, 7 Black Knights. 
p.m. 

Saturday, Oct. 8 - Northwest, p.m. Friday, Oct. 28 — Hanover Ar- 
3 p.m. (Homecoming) Friday, Oct. 21 - at Greater ea, 7 p.m. 

Friday, Oct. 14 - at GAR, 7 Nanticoke Area, 7 p.m. Friday, Now. 4 - Dallas, 7 p.m. 

         
Jared Novitsky (No. 10) is one 

of the quarterbacks for this 

year's Black Knights. 

    

      
Senior members of the Lake-Lehman High School cheerleading squad are, from left, Lauren 

Boyle, Sara Davis, Kayla Walsh, Liz Farrell and Rachel Holena. 

  

  

    
Members of the Lake-Lehman football coaching staff are, from left, Jim Bachman, Tom Bell, Jer- 
ry Gilsky, Jeff Shook and Joe Cefalo. 

  
  

  
CHARLOTTE BARTIZEK PHOTOS/ FOR THE DALLAS POST 

Senior members of the Dallas High School football team are, from left, seated, Damien Rutkoski, 

Zach Taylor, Keifer Rogers, Jim Roccograndi, Paul Brace, Brett Wanek, Garrett Artsma. Standing, 

F.J. Costantino, Don Behm, Dakota Stritzinger, Shane Dunn, Bill Dixon and Jordan Dolman. 

MOUNTS 
schedule 

Friday, Sept. 2 — at Coughlin, 7 
p.m. 

Saturday, Sept. 10 — Scranton 
Prep, 1 p.m. 

Saturday, Sept. 17 — Berwick, 1 
p.m. 

Friday, Sept. 23 —- at Pittston 
Area, 7 p.m. 

Friday, Sept. 30 — at William- 
sport, 7 p.m. 

Saturday, Oct. 8 - Wyoming for the Mountaineers. 

Valley West, 1 p.m. . : 
Saturday, Oct. 15 - Crestwood, Mountain East, 1 p.m. (Parents nock, 7 p.m. 

2 p.m. (Homecoming) Day) 
Saturday, Oct. 22 - Pocono Friday, Oct. 28 — at Tunkhan- man, 7 p.m. 

Sh) 

  

  

      
Dallas junior and senior cheerleaders are, from left, Kelsey Dissinger, Alyssa Charney, Megan John- 

son, Katie Lopez and Jenny Yannuzzi. 

  

  

  
Members of the coach staff for the Dallas High School football team are, from left, Gary Steier, Bob 

Mahle, Ted Jackson Jr., Greg Jerzak, Ted Jackson Sr., Mike Dunn and John Saba. 

     
Ryan Zapoticky, left, and Bill Dixon will handle quarterback duties 

Friday, Nov. 4 - at Lake-Leh- 
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